## HARRIS COUNTY UD # 15 SCHEDULE OF RATES AND FEES

## RATES

Monthly Rates for Water Service:

0 - 3,000 gallons	\$ 2.00 per 1,000
3,001 – 6,000 gallons	\$ 2.25 per 1,000
6,001 – 9,000 gallons	\$ 2.50 per 1,000
9,001 – 12,000 gallons	\$ 2.75 per 1,000
12,001 – 15,000 gallons	\$ 3.00 per 1,000
15,001 – 18,000 gallons	\$ 3.50 per 1,000
18,001 – 21,000 gallons	\$ 4.00 per 1,000
21,001 - Over	\$ 4.50 per 1,000

Monthly Rates for Sewer Service:

(Plus current garbage collection fee in effect at the time services rendered)

0 - 3,000	gallons	\$ 2.00 per 1,000
3,001 - 6,000	gallons	\$ 2.25 per 1,000
6,001 - 9,000	gallons	\$ 2.50 per 1,000
9,001 - 12,000	gallons	\$ 2.75 per 1,000
12,001 - 15,000	gallons	\$ 3.00 per 1,000
15,001 - 18,000	gallons	\$ 3.50 per 1,000
18,001 - 21,000	gallons	\$ 4.00 per 1,000
21,001 - Over		\$ 4.50 per 1,000

## FEES

New Application: \$ 75.00 Refundable Deposit Owner \$ 100.00 Refundable Deposit Renter \$ 10.00 Set Up/Owner & Renter (Must be paid before service is rendered)

Termination of Service: No Fee

Pulled/Retired Meters: \$50.00

Late Payments: 10% Amount Delinquent

Vacation: \$25.00 disconnection \$25.00 restore

Returned Check & Delinquent Account fee:

\$25.00 Door Tag
\$50.00 Cut Off – if no response to DT
+ Additional \$50. deposit up to \$125. / \$150

## YOUR BILL IS DUE ON THE 11<sup>TH</sup> OF EACH MONTH RATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE FEBRUARY 2013